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Korea atGlance

Capital Seoul oy AR ARG N
Area 99,720km? 0 ;
: - ek o

Population 51Millions i, T

Language Korean (official), English °;';'UT-H_ S

Religion Protestant 19. 2o, Buddhism5.%%0, 1 g;:ng
Catholic7.9%, Non&6.9% C oM s A

; Gz <»Daegu

Politic Democraticrepublic, presidential i T
SyStem / ¢G“ngj‘_{ J musan

Currency $1=1070 (Jan,2018 o

Export/Import $1.16/$1.26 (2017 L - %

GDP percapita  US$37,700 e " unean

19%0m
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Research Methodologies

U Qualitative Methods

AStores and market visits
Alnterviews
ACompetitors review
ACase Study

U Quantitative Methods

AStatistical information
ADistribution channels
AMarket price

ATaste test survey
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Dates Import Volume

X From2011to 2013 the import volume was doubled 2Xto 108 MT
X From2013to 2017, the import volume was tripled @ to 296 MT

Year Amount (US$) Volume (MT) Dates Import Volume by Metric Tones

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

$79,000
$37,000
$198000
$354,000
$704,000
$547,000
$522000

56
47.8
108.1
166.2
351.9
233.7

296

351.9

Vaolume (MT)
.

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

We predict that the import volume will be doubled in the neXtyears to600MT
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Leading Export Countries

Year 2015 2016 2017
Volume Amount Volume  Amount Volume Amount
Country (MT) (US9) (MT) (US$9) (MT) (US9)
UAE 182.7 239 156 235 198 290
Iran 8 22 23 62 45.2 62
Tunisia 16.4 50 28.2 78 19.7 62
Algeria 33.5 57 6.1 12 10 17
Egypt - - 0.1 0 11.2 8
USA 9.2 58 6.4 50 6.4 56
Israel 7 78 10.6 100 1.5 17
Saudi Arabia - - 0.1 2 1.6 3

* Year2017doesn‘includeNovemberandDecemberYear2012wasomittedfor bettertabledisplaypurpose Source KoreanCustomServices

United Arab Emirates is thiargest exporting country fron2011with market share
of more than66% of the total importvolume.
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Export from Israel

Amount Volume Dates Import from Israel - 2013 - 2017

125000

Year (US$) (MT) o
2013 $0 0.4 100000 '
2014 $14000 1.1 75000
2015 $78,000 7 .
2016 $100000 10.6
2017 $17000 1.5 e i
S0
A Therewas no import of Israeli dates until2013
A In 2016 Israel was thedt" largest exporter (10.6MT)
A in 2017the import volume dropped drastically to 1.5MT andpositioned Israel as

the smallestexport country of dates
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B Distribution Structure & Sales Channels

[ Date Growers / Exporters ]

' }

[ Agents / Brokers ] i Importers
' '

(Brick & Mortar Retail Channels \ l (Online Channels\

o Hypermarkets& Supermarketschains (#420) 4—[ Wholesalers} o Importer site

0 Department stores chains(#61) 0 Retailersite

o Conveniencestores chains(#37,539 o B2Cplatforms

o Foreign Food stores o TVHome shopping
o Drugstoreschains(#1,005)

\oCoﬁeeshopschains(#G,ila ) \ ‘ J

Consumers

v
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Hypermarket andSupermarket

E-Mart, Homeplusand Lotte Mart are the largest chains with420stores nationwide.

A March 2015 Egyptian dates Home plus mart @ LOTTE Mart
at Lotte Mart.
Price: $.4(800gr)

A May 2015 IsraeliMedjool
dates from Medjool Plus
Ltd Dates atHomeplus.
Price: $.4 (18@r)

A Today there are no dates
on sale in supermarkets

Israeli dates Egyptian dates
18@r, $%.4 800gr, $.4
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Department Stores

In Korea there are6ldepartment stores, mainly owned byLotte Dept.,
Hyundai Dept. andSinsegaeDept.

THE

HYUNDAI

Palopeaty,

WM Azy

OFXHCHE

Nuts and snhacks stand Date palm, Iran Taylor dates, USA
$2.54, 200gr $4.57, 19(Qr
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Foreign Food stores

Most of the foreign foods stores in Korea are located iltaewon, northern
part of Seoul. There are aboufl50000 Muslims in Korea.

iy
DATE CR()\X’I:I

o9t g5

Date Crown, UAE Zahedi Iran Hadis Tunisia,
$5.49, kg $4.58, 500gr $2.74,400gr
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Online Channels

The online stores offer that largest selection of dates with more tharl7brands,
many of them are repackaged into small plastic bag
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Tunisia, 4.11500gr UAE, .95 kg  Organic, USA, 8‘:1515Q:jr

DATE CROWN
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Crown Date from UAE is the leading brand with average price ob%per kg
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Israeli Dates in Korea

Currently, only Mehadrin dates are on sale in Korea via Online channels
The dates marketed as premium and priced @&-10times the average market price

Pl
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Medioul Dates.”

Egyptian Dates Algerian Dates Israeli Dates

Royal Treasure,30 - 1kg Gift Set, $0¢ 700gr (30 units)

7
B KOISRA W mehadrin

Growers at heart
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The average wholesale price of dridkbrean dateis$ 7.05per Kg.
Retail price is $2.5per Kg
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Market Awareness

We have reviewed the Korean media and thgeneral
awareness of the dategs very low

<

Gal yadzNJ C2PWRxograf O €
G 9 @S NE015 tates ate super

food that Mansur enjoy

Energy food

PreventingCancer

Good for bloodvessel

Law recognition by Christian as

< <<

biblical fruit

Fullof fiber

Good for pregnant women
Anti aging andAntioxidation
Good for brain

Good for bowelmovement
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